
")

")")
")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")
")")

")

")

")

")
")

")
")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

")

Santa Ysabel
Reservation

Mesa Grande
Reservation

Santa Ysabel
Reservation

Santa Ysabel
Reservation

�J�u�l�i�a�n

Santa Ysabel

Ranchita ")22

")2

")2

OP76

OP78

OP78

OP79

")2

OP78

Mesa G rande Road

OP79

")2

OP79

Banner Grade Road

SD
G &

E W
arn

er s
 S2

 to  SR79

San Felipe
Hills Wilderness

Study Area

San Ysidro
Wilderness
Study Area

Sheep Canyon

Pinyon Ridge

Grapevine Mountain

Vallecito
Mountains

Santa Ysabel
Open Space Preserve

Santa Ysabel
Open Space 

Preserve

Volcan Mountain
Open Space 

Preserve

Anza-Borrego
Desert State

Park

Cleveland
National
Forest San Felipe Valley

Wildlife Area

Cleveland
NationalForest

San Dieguito River Park

91

99

98

97 96 95 94
93

92
90 89 88

87

86

85

84

83
82

81
80

79

78
77 76

114

113

112

111

110

109

108

107

106
105

104

103

102

101

100

Sutherland Reservoir

Lake
Henshaw

SDG&E San Dieguito Park

Volcan Mountain

SDG&E SR 78 Julian

SDG&E Segme nt 4/ABDSP via S2

SDG&E ABDSP SR78 to S 2 C en
tra

l

SDG&E SR78 Julian
Volcan Mountain

SDG&E Central East Substation to SR79

Overhead 230 kV ABDSP

SDG&E Segment 4/ABDSP via S2

SDG&E Segment A/Northern Borrego Springs via S22

SDG&E ABDSP Borrego Valley

Overhe ad 230 k V ABDSP

Proposed Central East
Substation

Santa Ysabel Substation

SDG&E Central South
Substation Alternative(Eliminated)

SDG&E Warners West
Substation Alternative

(Eliminated)

Mataguay Substation
Alternative(Eliminated)

Warners Substation
Alternative
(Eliminated)

#Tubb Canyon

#

Pacific Crest Trail

Trans-county Trail
(Sea to Sea Trail)

SD
G&

E 
Se

gm

ent 1
0/In

lan
d V

alle
y S

R78

SDG&E Warners S2 to SR79 Culp Valley Primitive Camp Area

Æ
N

January 2008 Draft EIR/EIS

Figure C-11
Central Link 

Alternatives Eliminated

Sunrise Powerlink Project
Environmental Planning Inc.
0 1

Miles
0 9,000

Feet

500 kV Proposed Project
SA

N 
DI

EG
O 

CO
UN

TY
IM

PE
RI

AL
 C

OU
NT

Y

500 kV Proposed Project
230 kV Proposed ProjectAlternative Routes

Figure Extent

Sunrise Powerlink ProjectC. ALTERNATIVES

Proposed Project 500 kV Overhead with 69 kV Underbuild
Proposed Project 500 kV Overhead

Proposed Project Double-circuit 230 kV Overhead 
Parallel to Existing 69 kV Line

Proposed Project Double-circuit 230 kV Overhead

Proposed Project Double-circuit 230 kV Overhead 
Parallel to Relocated 69 kV Line
Proposed Project Relocated 69 kV Transmission Line

Underground Alternative Routes Eliminated
Existing 69 kV Transmission Line
Major Road

#*
Overhead-Underground Alternative 
Transition Structures
Milepost")

Alternative Routes Eliminated

Open Space Preserve
U.S. Forest Service Land
Tribal Land
State Park
State Land
Bureau of Land Management Land

(some roads within wilderness areas are 
excluded  from wilderness designation)

State Wilderness Area
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

Major Water Body

Recreation Areas
!! Recreation Areas

Federal Wilderness Area

Unincorporated Town

69 kV Substation")
500 kV / 230 kV Substation")

Recreation Areas


